

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8238-8239/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2020 in MFA No.5499/2017 and MFA No.5889/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

T. THIMMANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61226/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR
Ms. Roopam Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter stating therein that due to corona virus pandemic, the counsel is out of station and under locked down in his native place and he has no access to file. Learned counsel accordingly prays for an adjournment of four weeks.

List these matters after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR