

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8238-8239/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2020 in MFA No. 5499/2017 20-02-2020 in MFA No. 5889/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

T. THIMMANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61226/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 30-11-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohan Thawani,Adv.
Mr. Vishwanath Bhandarkar,Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR
Mr. Sarbendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gouranga Biswal,Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of recovery proceedings.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)