

ITEM NO.10
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8238-8239/2020

T. THIMMANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on both the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 1. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

After the expiry of four weeks, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar